
Year MTN Tigo Vodafone Airtel Expresso Glo Total Net Addi on Growth (%)
1992 NIO 900 NIO NIO NIO NIO 900 -  - 
1993 NIO 1,700 NIO NIO NIO NIO 1,700 800 88.89%
1994 NIO 3,300 NIO NIO NIO NIO 3,300 1,600 94.12%
1995 NIO 3,600 NIO NIO 2,500 NIO 6,100 2,800 84.85%
1996 400 10,000 NIO NIO 3,800 NIO 14,200 8,100 132.79%
1997 6,100 16,853 NIO NIO 5,000 NIO 27,953 13,753 96.85%
1998 17,500 22,253 NIO NIO 4,500 NIO 44,253 16,300 58.31%
1999 34,000 32,806 NIO NIO 3,220 NIO 70,026 25,773 58.24%
2000 38,000 50,000 1,000 NIO 1,000 NIO 90,000 19,974 28.52%
2001 150,000 35,000 20,000 NIO 7,000 NIO 212,000 122,000 135.56%
2002 245,000 55,000 75,000 NIO 8,000 NIO 383,000 171,000 80.66%
2003 510,000 150,000 77,000 NIO 38,000 NIO 775,000 392,000 102.35%
2004 630,000 244,000 137,000 NIO 40,000 NIO 1,051,000 276,000 35.61%
2005 1,750,000 600,000 550,000 NIO 90,000 NIO 2,990,000 1,939,000 184.49%
2006 2,585,000 1,304,000 880,000 NIO 200,000 NIO 4,969,000 1,979,000 66.19%
2007 4,016,132 2,023,091 1,275,764 NIO 289,066 NIO 7,604,053 2,635,053 53.03%
2008 6,428,218 2,887,927 1,592,451 267,808 394,051 NIO 11,570,455 3,966,402 52.16%
2009 8,000,946 3,420,354 2,132,119 1,293,238 262,259 NIO 15,108,916 3,538,461 30.58%
2010 8,721,249 3,999,262 2,722,364 1,754,259 239,815 NIO 17,436,949 2,328,033 15.41%
2011 10,156,112 3,921,754 4,275,521 2,625,705 186,751 NIO 21,165,843 3,728,894 21.39%
2012 11,734,500 3,698,409 5,259,487 3,192,154 165,863 1,568,014 25,618,427 4,452,584 21.04%
2013 12,929,528 4,021,225 6,048,792 3,395,263 133,663 1,498,011 28,026,482 2,408,055 9.40%
2014 13,852,398 4,133,760 7,069,516 3,735,656 119,059 1,450,382 30,360,771 2,334,289 8.33%
2015 16,254,984 4,850,034 7,612,059 4,796,645 125,263 1,369,402 35,008,387 4,647,616 15.31%
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2016 19,296,157 5,339,052     8,289,913      4,591,051    93,599           695,306            38,305,078 3,296,691 9.42%
Apr-17 16,969,311 5,187,936 8,651,515 4,398,913 23,264 753,341 35,984,280 -2,320,798 -6.06%

Legend
DNA - Data Not Available
NIO - Not in Operation




